## **Roxann Isbrecht**

From: Veronica Stillson <stillsonv@vanburencountymi.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 7, 2023 4:41 PM

To: Antwerp Township; Arlington Townshp; Bangor Township; Bloomingdale Twp; City of

> Bangor; Roxann Isbrecht; City of South Haven; Covert Township; Geneva Township; Hamilton Township; Hartford Township; Keeler Township; Lawrence Township; Pine Grove Township; Porter Township; South Haven Charter Township; Village of Bloomingdale; Village of Breedsville; Village of Decatur; Village of Lawton; Village of

Mattawan; Village of Paw Paw; Waverly Township

Subject: VBC FOC new location

Good afternoon, Townships, Cities, and Villages -

I am writing to let you know that the Van Buren County Friend of the Court Office has a new location. Our address is now 203 S Niles Street, Paw Paw MI 49079. If you send bond checks, please note our new address for this purpose.

Thank you!









## Veronica Stillson

Family Division Administrator / Friend of the Court

## Van Buren County Juvenile Court / Friend of the Court

a: 212 E. Paw Paw St (Juvenile Court) 203 S. Niles St (Friend of the Court) Paw Paw, MI 49079

t: 269-657-8200 ext. 1517

f: 269-657-8275

w:https://www.vanburencountymi.gov e: stillsonv@vanburencountymi.gov

Vision Statement: We will lead, and deliver the highest measure of justice, with integrity and innovative thought.

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard-copy version. Van Buren County, 219 E. Paw Paw St., Paw Paw, MI, www.vanburencountymi.gov